PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5461436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD JOHN GALAS JR.	04/05/2019
NOBEL TRUONG	04/05/2019
TIEMING RUAN	04/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	40 LANDSDOWNE STREET
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29666354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 374-8084

Email: jbisbikis@leonardmeyerllp.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN G. BISBIKIS

Address Line 1: 120 NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	827-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. BISBIKIS
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Bisbikis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=MPI18-044DES MPI-CY#page1.tif source=MPI18-044DES MPI-CY#page2.tif source=MPI18-044DES MPI-CY#page3.tif

PATENT 505414646 REEL: 048810 FRAME: 0223

source=MPI18-044DES MPI-CY#page4.tif source=MPI18-044DES MPI-CY#page5.tif source=MPI18-044DES MPI-CY#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048810 FRAME: 0224

Practitioner's Docket No. MPI /(LM 827-00002)

PATENT

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNORS:

Richard John Galas Jr.

c/o Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 40 Landsdowne Street, Cambridge MA 02139 Nationality: United States

Nobel T. Truong

c/o Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 40 Landsdowne Street, Cambridge MA 02139

Nationality: United States

Tieming Ruan

c/o Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 40 Landsdowne Street, Cambridge MA 02139

Nationality: United States

have co-invented a certain invention entitled:

Package for Medical Device

for which a Design application for a United States patent was filed on October 11, 2018 under U.S. Design Application No. 29/666,354; and

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNEE:

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

40 Landsdowne Street

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 State of Incorporation: Delaware

is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

(Page 1 of 6)

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby, without reservations, sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in every foreign country, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and our entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and such other applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications and utility model applications) as may be filed on the invention in the United States or in any foreign country, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein. ASSIGNORS further acknowledge that this assignment carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representative of all parties hereto.

AND, ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

(Page 2 of 6)

Practitioner's Docket No. MPI /(LM 827-00002)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2019.
Zelm John Galas Jr.
Many a morit
Witness 1 Signature
Vancy A. Moeist
Witness I (Typed or Handwritten) Name
20 Court St. Wakefield, MA 01880
Witness 1 Address
attan Barreto
Witness 2 Signature
Anthony Barrett
Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name
14 Alans Ter, Newton Ma, 02458
Witness 2 Address

(Page 3 of 6)

Practitioner's Docket No. MPI /(LM 827-00002)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 5 day of APRIL , 2019.
Signature of Inventor - Nobel T. Truong
Witness 1 Signature
Witness I (Typed or Handwritten) Name
Witness 1 Address
Million Di Luzio Witness 2 Signature
Willow Di Luzi O Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name
31 Castle View Dr. Gloucester, MA 01930 Witness 2 Address

(Page 4 of 6)

Practitioner's Docket No. MPI /(LM 827-00002)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 5th day of, 2019.
TE TO THE TENED OF
Signature of Inventor - Tieming Ruan
Witness 1 Signature
Dard DAL
Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name
David D Hile
Witness 1 Address
21 Walker Street, Westborough, MA 01581
Witness 2 Signature
Witness 2 (Typed of Handwritten) Name
EUSH Pepi alli Witness 2 Address
Miness 2 Address
100 ledgewood Dr 18417 Storenzm, MA 02180

(Page 5 of 6)

Practitioner's Docket No. MPI /(LM 827-00002)

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

SIGNED this 5th day of April , 2019.

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:

Name: Constance Yeung

Title: Vice President, IP Region Head

(Page 6 of 6)